	EORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99	I	06-10-20	່ວວ່	Department of Commerce ent and Trademark Office	
	OMB 0651-0027				PATENT	
	[· 3 · 02 RECOF				
ļ		•	10211593	7		
ŀ	Submission Ty		Please record the attached	onginal docu	nent(s) or copy(les).	
	New	(Non-Recorded)n)	Assignment	Security	Agreement	
	Document ID a		License	Change	of Name	
	Correction of F	PTO Error	Merger	Other		
	Corrective Do	# CATENT & TR	(For Lise (U.S. Gover	r nment overnment Agencies)	
	Reel #	Frame #		nental File	Secret File	
F	Conveying Part	y(ies)	Mark if additional name	es of conveyin	g parties attached Execution Date	
	Name (line 1)	William J. Schalitz			Month Day Year 4 24 2002	
					4 24 2002	
	Name (line 2)	at - 1991 ar in 1997 ar an Inn - 1				
	Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year	
	Name (line 1)	Jason J. Welch			5 13 2002	
	Name (line 2)]		
ļ	Receiving Party		Mark if addit	ional names o	f receiving parties attached	
	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of Ma				if document to be recorded	
·	Name (line 2)	<u> </u>			is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
ŀ			••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		domiciled in the United Stat an appointment of a domest	
	Address (line 1)	1110 Spartan Drive			representative is attached. (Designation must be a	
	Address (line 2)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		separate document from Assignment.)	
	Address (line 3)	Maumee	Ohio/United State	s	43537	
		City	State/Country		Zip Code	
	Domestic Repr	esentative Name and A	ddress Enter for th	ne first Receivi	ing Party only.	
	Name			······································	·····	
	Address (line 1)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	· · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	. ,	······································				
	Address (line 4)					
			FUR UFFICE USE ONL	. T		
	time for reviewing the c U.S. Patent and Trader Management and Budg	for this collection of information is a ocument and gathering the data ne nark Office, Chief Information Office let, Paperwork Reduction Project (0 Trademark Assignment Practice. D	eded to complete the Cover She er, Washington, D.C. 20231 and 651-0027). Washington, D.C. 20	tely 30 minutes tet. Send comme to the Office of 1 503. See OMB	ents regarding this burden estima nformation and Regulatory Affairs Information Collection Budget Pa	
	ADDRESS.	Mail documents to be re	ecorded with required cove	er sheet(s) inf	formation to:	
	(Commissioner of Patents and	l Trademarks, Box Assigni	ments , Wash	ington, D.C. 20231	
/2005/	BABRAHA1 00000005					
:581		40.00 BP				
		/			PATENT	
		/		DCC	L: 012956 FRAME	

REEL: 012956 FRAME: 0808

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent	Name and Addres	SS Area Code and Telephone Numb	ber 248-689-3500				
Name Reising, Ethington, Barnes, Kisselle, Learman & McCulloch, P.C.							
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 4390						
Address (line 2)	Troy, Michigan 48	3099-4390					
Address (line 3)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Address (line 4)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Pages	Enter the total numl including any attack	ber of pages of the attached conveya hments	ince document #3				
Enter either	mber(s) or Patent the Patent Application Num t Application Number(s	nber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER)	additional numbers attached. BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)				
10/101,886							
	[
signed by the first name	ed executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent a	application was Month Day Year				
signed by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC <u>only if</u> a	g filed together with a <u>new</u> ed executing inventor. ation Treaty (PCT) CT application number U.S. Application as not been assigned	r PCT PCT	application was Month Day Year PCT PCT PCT				
igned by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC <u>only if</u> a Number	ed executing inventor. Ation Treaty (PCT) CT application number U.S. Application as not been assigned	r PCT PCT	PCT				
signed by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC <u>only if</u> a Number Number of Pro	ed executing inventor. Ation Treaty (PCT) CT application number U.S. Application as not been assigned perties Enter	r РСТ РСТ I. РСТ РСТ	PCT ved. # One				
Aigned by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC only if a Number Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of	ed executing inventor. ation Treaty (PCT) CT application number U.S. Application as not been assigned perties Enter Fee Ar Payment:	r PCT PCT	PCT ved. # One 3.41): \$ \$40.00				
signed by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC <u>only if</u> a Number Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of Deposit Ac	ed executing inventor. ation Treaty (PCT) CT application number U.S. Application as not been assigned perties Enter Fee Ar Payment: count ment by deposit account or	r PCT PCT	PCT ved. # One 3.41): \$ \$40.00 nt []				
An Arrow Signed by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC <u>only if</u> a Number Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of Deposit Ac	ed executing inventor. ation Treaty (PCT) CT application number U.S. Application as not been assigned perties Enter Fee Ar Payment: count ment by deposit account or Depos	r PCT PCT PCT PCT r the total number of properties involved mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Deposit Account or if additional fees can be charged to the account	PCT ved. # One 3.41): \$ \$40.00 t []				
signed by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC only if a Number Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of Deposit Ac Enter for pay Statement and To the bes attached c indicated i	ed executing inventor. ation Treaty (PCT) CT application number U.S. Application as not been assigned perties Enter Fee Ar Payment: count ment by deposit account or Depos Autho Signature t of my knowledge and copy is a true copy of t	r PCT PCT PCT PCT r the total number of properties involved mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR : Enclosed Deposit Account ar if additional fees can be charged to the account sit Account Number:	PCT PCT PCT ved. # One 3.41): \$ \$40.00 nt □ yes ⊠ No □ true and correct and any				

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	REFORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION ATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT						
Conveying Party(ies) Enter additional Conveying Party (is) Execution Date Month Day Year								
Enter additional Co	onveying Parting, TRAILER	Execution Date						
Name (line 1)	Ronald Thomas Cook	Month Day Year 5 13 2002						
Name (line 2)								
		Execution Date						
		Month Day Year						
Name (line 1)								
Name (line 2)								
		Execution Date						
		Month Day Year						
Name (line 1)								
	······							
Name (line 2)								
Receiving Party(ies)	ceiving parties attached						
Enter additional R		seeming parties attached						
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded						
		is an assignment and the						
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not						
(inc 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment						
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached.						
Address (mile 1)		(Designation must be						
		a separate document from Assignment.)						
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)						
Address (line 3)								
	City State/Country	Zip Code						
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded						
		is an assignment and the receiving party is not						
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United						
		States, an appointment of a domestic						
Address (line 1)		representative is attached.						
		(Designation must be a separate document from						
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)						
Address (line 3)								
Address (lille 5)	City State/Country	Zip Code						
Application Nu	mber(s) or Patent Number(s)							
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers							
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	lumber(s)						
10/101,886								
[
]		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						

PATENT REEL: 012956 FRAME: 0810 PTO/SB/15 (08-00)

Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional) 1734-P3003-002

Whereas, I, William J. Schalitz of 7720 Manore Rd., Whitehouse, Ohio 43571, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in AN AEROSOL CLEANING COMPOSITION CONTAINING AN ORGANIC ACID AND A SPORE FORMING MICROBIAL COMPOSITION

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on March 19, 2002, Application Number 10/101,886

for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on April 24 2002, and

Whereas, Spartan Chemical Company, Inc. of Maumee, Ohio_ herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is 1110 Spartan Drive, Maumee, Ohio 43537 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 24 th day of APFIL at MARIMER, OHIO State of County of Before me personally appeared said $\underline{W} \cdot \overline{J}$. and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this $\frac{2}{\sqrt{2}}$ day of <u>April</u> ____, 20<u>0 2</u> haronz SHARON L. ELFRING Notary Public, State of Ohio Seal My Commission Ecology 10-26-02

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PTO/SB/15 (08-00) Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027 CE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER der the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control numb						
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) 1734-P3003-002					
Whereas, I, Jason J. Welch of 323 Three Meadows Ct., Perrysburg, Ohio 43551, hereafter referred to as applicant, have						
invented certain new and useful improvements in AN AEROSOL CLEANING COMPOSITION CONTAINING AN ORGANIC						
ACID AND A SPORE FORMING MICROBIAL COMPOSITION						
K for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>March 7</u> Application Number <u>10/101,886</u> .						
or which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	13 OF MAY , 2002, and					
Whereas, Spartan Chemical Company, Inc. of Maumee, Ohio_ herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is						
1110 Spartan Drive, Maumee, Ohio_43537 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;						
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged,						
and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer						
unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right,						
title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby						
authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent						
to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and						
for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be						
granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not						
been made.						
Executed this 13 day of MRY , 2002,						
at MAUMER On.U						
++ L	(Signature)					
State of \underline{Ohio} SS: County of \underline{Lucas} SS: Before me personally appeared said \underline{Sason} \underline{J} \underline{Welch} and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed the day of \underline{May} , 2002	nis <u>/ 3 4</u>					

SHARON L. ELFRING Notary Public, State of Ohio Styl Commission Expires 10-26-02

Charon (Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PTO/SB/15 (08-00

Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional) 1734-P3003-002

Whereas, I, Ronald T. Cook of 808 Savoie Ave., Bowling Green, Ohio 43402, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in AN AEROSOL CLEANING COMPOSITION CONTAINING AN ORGANIC ACID AND A SPORE FORMING MICROBIAL COMPOSITION

K for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on March 19, 2002, Application Number 10/101,886.

K for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on _____ \sim ____ \sim 2002, and

Whereas, Spartan Chemical Company, Inc. of Maumee, Ohio_ herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is 1110 Spartan Drive, Maumee, Ohio 43537 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made

Executed this 13th day of Man Mamee

State of SS: County of LUCas Before me personally appeared said onald and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 13 th day of May 2003 SHARON L. ELFRING Notary Public, State of Ohio haron L. My Commission Expires 10-26-02 Seal

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.